

Federal-Mogul Goetze (India) Limited A Tenneco Group Company Corporate Office : Paras Twin Towers, 10th Floor, Tower B, Sector 54, Golf Course Road, Gurugram - 122 002 Tel. : (91-124) 4784530 • Fax : (91-124) 4292840

Dt.: 10th July, 2024

- Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001
- Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051

## <u>Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure</u> <u>Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and amendments thereto ('Listing Regulations')</u>

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

With reference to the captioned subject, we would like to inform you that the Company has received Notices from BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited on June 28, 2024 for delayed compliance under Regulation 23(9) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015 for the quarter ended March 31, 2024. The Company was directed to pay Rs. 5,000/- plus GST each to the Stock Exchanges within a period of 15 days from the date of communication. The Company has paid the fine to the Stock Exchanges yesterday i.e. 9<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.

The disclosure of the above notice, as required under Clause 20 of Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 is enclosed as an **Annexure**.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Regards.

Yours truly, for Federal-Mogul Goetze (India) Limited

(Dr. Khalid Iqbal Khan) Whole-time Director- Legal & Company Secretary

Corporate Identification Number: L74899DL1954PLC002452 Regd. Office: DLF Prime Towers 10 Ground Floor, F 79 & 80, Okhla Phase - I, New Delhi - 110 020 Tel.: (91-11) 49057597 • Fax: (91-11) 49057597 www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.com



Federal-Mogul Goetze (India) Limited A Tenneco Group Company Corporate Office : Paras Twin Towers, 10th Floor, Tower B, Sector 54, Golf Course Road, Gurugram - 122 002 Tel. : (91-124) 4784530 • Fax : (91-124) 4292840

## Annexure

S. No.	Particulars	Details
a)	Name of the authority;	BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India
		Limited
b)	Details of fines, penalties, dues, etc.	Stock Exchanges have levied a fine of Rs. 5,000/- each plus
	including amount,	GST on the Company for one day delayed compliance with
		Regulation 23(9) of the Listing Regulations for the quarter
		ended March 31, 2024.
c)	Date of receipt of direction or order,	The Notice is dated June 28, 2024.
	including any adinterim or interim	
	orders, or any other communication from	The Company was directed to pay Rs. 5,000/- plus GST each to
	the authority;	the Stock Exchanges within a period of 15 days from the date
		of communication.
d)	Details of the	For one day delayed compliance under Regulation 23(9) of the
	violation(s)/contravention(s) committed	Listing Regulations for the quarter ended March 31, 2024.
	or alleged to be committed	
e)	Impact on financial, operation or other	NIL
	activities of the listed entity, quantifiable	
	in monetary terms to the extent possible	
f)	Explanation for delay	We genuinely interpreted that the word "Publication" referred
		in the said Regulation as the date of "Publication of financial
		results in the Newspaper" and with the said understanding
		submitted the half yearly filing accordingly on 30 <sup>th</sup> May, 2024.
		However, as per your emails we now realise that your
		interpretation of the word "Publication" is "Publication to the
		Stock Exchanges". Thus, due to the difference in the said
		interpretation, there was an inadvertent delay of 1 (one) day in
		the aforesaid compliance.